



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 1086 of 2020**

DR. PRASHANT JAGAT **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Order Sheet

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| <b>20.03.2025</b> | <p>Ms. Madhunisha Singh, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned State counsel prays for and is granted 03 weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter after 03 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Nadim             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |