



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1086 of 2020

DR. PRASHANT JAGAT *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

16/07/2025	Ms. Aditi Joshi, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Rahul Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Prateek Tiwari, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge