



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1086 of 2020

DR. PRASHANT JAGAT *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

19/03/2026	Ms. Madhunisha Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Arpit Agrawal, PL for the State/respondent. Learned State counsel vehemently objected to this petition stating that vide Circular dated 30.07.2014, the State of C.G. has withdrawn the benefit which was granted earlier by the State of M.P. in respect of Green Card holders, as such, the relief as claimed by the petitioner cannot be granted in this respect. In view of such submission, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to file rejoinder. Time as prayed for is granted. List this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	